





April 15, 2022

City of Ann Arbor, MI Attn: Troy Baughman 301 E. Huron Street P.O. Box 6847 Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104

Subject: Aclara's Sole Source Statement Aclara Fixed Network System

Dear Mr. Baughman:

This letter is to confirm that Aclara Technologies LLC is the sole manufacturer of the Aclara® Fixed Network Advanced Metering Infrastructure System which is currently installed throughout the Ann Arbor's service territory.

The Aclara Fixed Network Advanced Metering Infrastructure System, its Meter Transmission Unit (MTU) and Data Collector Unit (DCU) are proprietary products of Aclara which are not compatible with any other Advanced Metering Infrastructure System. MTU Part #'s but not limited to:

- 3451-012-XB Series 3450 Water MTU Single Port, Meter Alarms, Bare Wire, Standard range
- 3451-103-DB Series 3450 Water MTU Single Port, Nicor Connector, Standard range
- 3451-103-DBW-A Series 3450 Water MTU Single Port, Nicor Connector, Extended range
- 3452-103-DBW Series 3450 Water MTU Dual Port, Nicor Connector, Extended range

We look forward to the opportunity to continue to support Ann Arbor with our Aclara® products.

Should you have any questions or require additional information regarding this matter, please feel free to contact Sherri Morrison by telephone at (314) 895-6503 or by email at <a href="mailto:smorrison@hubbell.com">smorrison@hubbell.com</a>.

Sincerely,

## Sherri L Morrison

Sherri L. Morrison Senior Contracts Administrator

CC: Tyler Simpson